EXCESAL® SERIES FILTERS
EXCESAL® SERIES FILTERS
Polypropylene media filters
Capsules /  Cartridges / Discs / Mini Cartridges
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA
FEATURE BENEFIT
Muliple filtration
media

EXAMPLE: ACHC10107EP  1.0 μm, 10", 226 o-ring/fin, EPDM o-ring, Pharmaceutical application
A
CARTRIDGE ORDERING INFORMATION
Nominal Length
05 = 5"
10 = 10"
20 = 20"
30 = 30"
40 = 40"
Connection
0 = Double Open End, Flat Gasket
2 = 226 O-ring/Flat (PBT insert)
7 = 226 O-ring/Fin(PBT insert)
3 = 222 O-ring/Flat (PBT insert)
8 = 222 O-ring/Fin (PBT insert)
Seal Material
S = Silicone
E = EPDM
V = FKM
P = E-FKM (FEP/PFA
       encapsulated FKM)
Application
P = Pharmaceutical
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA |  3
MAX OPERATING PRESSURE (CARTRIDGE)
0.69 MPa (6.9 bar, 100 psi) at 25°C
0.40 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) at 60°C
0.24 MPa (2.4 bar, 35 psi) at 80°C
MAX DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (CARTRIDGE)
Forward:   0.69 MPa (6.9 bar, 100 psi) at 25°C
                   0.40 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) at 60°C
                   0.24 MPa (2.4 bar, 35 psi) at 80°C
Reverse:   0.30 MPa (3.0 bar, 44 psi) at 25°C
                   0.10 MPa (1.0 bar, 14.5 psi) at 80°C
STERILIZATION (CARTRIDGE)
Can be steam sterilized 20 cycles for 30 minutes at 125°C at < 0.3 bar (5 psi).
RETENTION RATES - CHT FILTERS
Retention Rates of Each Particle Size (%)
Filter Type 1.0 µm 2.0 µm 5.0 µm 10 µm 20 µm 40 µm 70 µm
CHT 0.2 µm ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.99
CHT 0.5 µm ≥ 99.00 ≥ 99.50 ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.99
CHT 1.0 µm ≥ 98.00 ≥ 99.00 ≥ 99.50 ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.98 ≥ 99.99 ≥ 99.99
CHT 2.0 µm - ≥ 98.00 ≥ 99.00 ≥ 99.50 ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.98 ≥ 99.99
CHT 5.0 µm - - ≥ 98.00 ≥ 99.00 ≥ 99.50 ≥ 99.90 ≥ 99.98
CHT 10 µm - - - ≥ 98.00 ≥ 99.00 ≥ 99.50 ≥ 99.90
CHT 20 µm - - - - ≥ 98.00 ≥ 99.00 ≥ 99.50
CHT 40 µm - - - - - ≥ 98.00 ≥ 99.00
CHT 70 µm - - - - - - ≥ 98.00
FLOW RATES
0.5μm
2.75
2.0
1.0
0.50
1.50
0
40
Water Flow Rate @ 20°C (L/min)
2420
GPM
EXCESAL CHT Cartridge Filters (10”)
1612840
0

T30 = Bricap T30
1PCHCS
CHC SERIES BRICAP T CAPSULE FILTERS - ORDERING INFORMATION
A
A
Inlet
S = 1.5" (38 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
Outlet
 S = 1.5" (38 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
 M = 3/4" Hose Barb
Gauge Port
S = 1.5" Sanitary Tri-clamp on bowl
T = 3/4" (19 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
       on bowl
N = without
www.bannerindustries.com  |  Technical Sales: filtration@bannerindustries.com
CBBPP1116 Rev. 04202021
Copyright © 2021 Banner Industries, Inc. All rights reserved.
Excesal® and BriScale® are registered trademarks of Cobetter Filtration Equipment Co., Ltd.
BANNER INDUSTRIES IS THE EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA
Visit www.bannerindustries.com and select the Contact Us link to find the location nearest you. The Banner
Industries of N.E., Inc. Terms and Conditions of Sale apply and are fully and expressly incorporated herein
by reference and constitute a part of any contract for the purchase of the products described herein.
EXAMPLE: A50AACHE10A2  = BriScale A50, 1/4" - 1/12" multi-stepped hose barb with filling bell, CHE media, 1.0 μm, autoclavable, 2/pkg
Inlet                           Outlet
  A = 1/4" - 1/2"  (6-13 mm) Multiple Stepped
          Hose Barb with Filling Bell (liquids only)
  B = 1/4" - 1/2"  (6-13 mm) Multiple Stepped
          Hose Barb (no Filling Bell)
Capsule Formats
A50 = BriScale A50
CHE BRISCALE® DISC LIQUID FILTER - ORDERING INFORMATION
Sterilization
A = Autoclavable
Qty/Package
1 = 1/ pkg
2 = 2 / pkg
P
Media
CHE = Dual-layer Pleated (with
nanofiber inner layer)
Removal Rating
CHE:
02 = 0.2 µm
03 = 0.3 µm
06 = 0.65 µm
08 = 0.8 µm
10 = 1.0 µm
30 = 3.0 µm
50 = 5.0 µm
1X = 10 µm
DIMENSIONS - BRICAP DISC FILTER
C02TT
64 ± 1mm
(2.52”)
C03TT
64 ± 1mm
(2.52”)
C01BB
Bricap C01
Bricap C02
Bricap C03
C01TT
104 ± 2 mm
(4.09”)
87 ± 2 mm
(3.43”)
104 ± 2 mm
(3.43”)
96 ± 2 mm
(3.78”)
112 ± 2 mm
(4.91”)
134 ± 2 mm
(5.28”)
112 ± 2 mm
(4.91”)
134 ± 2 mm
(5.28”)
172 ± 2 mm
(6.77”) 155 ± 2 mm
(6.10”)
173 ± 2 mm
(6.10”)
164 ± 2 mm
(6.46”)
64 ± 1mm
(2.52”)
64 ± 1mm
(2.52”)
C01YY
64 ± 1mm
(4.10”)
C01TA
D01BA
D01BB
64 ± 1mm
(4.10”)
64.6 ± 0.5mm
(2.54”)
64.6 ± 0.5mm
(2.54”)